UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 12, 2024

Safeguard Scientifics, Inc. (Exact Name of registrant as Specified in Charter)

(Enace i tallic of registratic as specifica in	. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Pennsylvania (State or other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	001-05620 (Commission File Number)	23-1609753 (IRS Employer ID No.)
150 N. Radnor Chester Rd., STE F		` • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Radnor, PA		19087
(Address of Principal Executive Off	ices)	(Zip Code)
Registrar	nt's telephone number, including area coo	de: 610-293-0600
	Not applicable	
(Former	Name or Former Address if Changed Si	nce Last Report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):	g is intended to simultaneously satisfy the	he filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under	the Securities Act (17 CED 220 425)	
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 423 under ☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the		
	9	CED 240 141 2(L))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rul	` ,	S 22
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rul	le 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 C	JFR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Ac	et:	
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock (\$.10 par value)	SFES	N/A
ndicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emor Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§		ule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter)
Emerging growth company \square		
f an emerging growth company, indicate by check mane evised financial accounting standards provided pursuar		e the extended transition period for complying with any new of \Box

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On February 12, 2024, Safeguard Scientifics, Inc. ("Safeguard") issued a press release announcing that Safeguard begins trading on OTCQX under the symbol "SFES" on February 12, 2024. A copy of the press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K and is incorporated herein by this reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

The following exhibits are filed herewith:

Number	Exhibit
99.1	Press Release, dated February 12, 2024
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (formatted as Inline XBRL).

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Safeguard Scientifics, Inc.

Date: February 12, 2024 By: /s/ G. Matthew Barnard

Name: G. Matthew Barnard
Title: Special Counsel

OTC Markets Group Welcomes Safeguard Scientifics, Inc. to OTCQX

NEW YORK – Feb. 12, 2024 – OTC Markets Group Inc. (OTCQX: OTCM), operator of regulated markets for trading 12,000 U.S. and international securities, today announced Safeguard Scientifics, Inc. (OTCQX: SFES), a provider of capital and relevant expertise to technology-driven businesses, has qualified to trade on the OTCQX® Best Market. Safeguard Scientifics, Inc. is a voluntary transfer from Nasdaq onto OTCQX.

Safeguard Scientifics, Inc. begins trading today on OTCQX under the symbol "SFES." U.S. investors can find current financial disclosure and Real-Time Level 2 quotes for the company on www.otcmarkets.com.

Trading on the OTCQX Market offers companies efficient, cost-effective access to the U.S. capital markets. Streamlined market requirements for OTCQX are designed to help companies lower the cost and complexity of being publicly traded, while providing transparent trading for their investors. To qualify for OTCQX, companies must meet high financial standards, follow best practice corporate governance, and demonstrate compliance with applicable securities laws

About Safeguard Scientifics, Inc.

Historically, Safeguard Scientifics has provided capital and relevant expertise to fuel the growth of technology-driven businesses. Safeguard has a distinguished track record of fostering innovation and building market leaders that spans more than six decades. Safeguard is currently pursuing a focused strategy to value-maximize and monetize its ownership interests over a multi-year time frame to drive shareholder value. For more information, please visit www.safeguard.com.

About OTC Markets Group Inc.

OTC Markets Group Inc. (OTCQX: OTCM) operates regulated markets for trading 12,000 U.S. and international securities. Our data-driven disclosure standards form the foundation of our three public markets: OTCQX® Best Market, OTCQB® Venture Market and Pink® Open Market.

Our OTC Link® Alternative Trading Systems (ATSs) provide critical market infrastructure that broker-dealers rely on to facilitate trading. Our innovative model offers companies more efficient access to the U.S. financial markets.

OTC Link ATS, OTC Link ECN and OTC Link NQB are each an SEC regulated ATS, operated by OTC Link LLC, a FINRA and SEC registered broker-dealer, member SIPC.

To learn more about how we create better informed and more efficient markets, visit www.otcmarkets.com.

Subscribe to the OTC Markets RSS Feed

Media Contact:

OTC Markets Group Inc., +1 (212) 896-4428, media@otcmarkets.com